



CAMBRIDGE LICENSE COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, First Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

License Commission Hearing Agenda Monday September 10, 2018 at 1:00 p.m.

Michael J. Lombardi Building
831 Massachusetts Avenue
Carmelia M. Vicente Conference Room (Basement Level)
Cambridge, Massachusetts

The following are matters which the Chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed, and for which public testimony will be taken, as of 1:00 p.m.

Violation R & S Landscape Inc. holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10702, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on July 30, 2018 at 11:10 a.m. at 102 Putnam Ave.

Violation Garrick Santo Landscape Co. holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10681, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period and 8.16.081.2(f)- more than one employee utilizing a leaf blower within a 10,000 square foot area on August 25, 2018 at 1:00 p.m. at 222 Third Street.

Violation Lesley University holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10676, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on July 13, 2018 at 12:53 p.m. at 34 Wendell Street.

Violation S & R Landscape Inc. holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10699, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on July 14, 2018 at 10:20 a.m. at 46 Fayerweather Street.

Violation JM Horticulture holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10669, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on July 28, 2018 at 8:45 a.m. between Linnaean Street and Madison Avenue and on August 27, 2018 a.m. at 10:20 a.m. at 54 Highland Street.

Violation Landscape Collaborative of NE, Inc. holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10704, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on August 16, 2018 at 8:39 a.m. and 2:14 p.m. at 74 Sparks Street.

Violation Massachusetts Institute of Technology holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10689, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on July 30, 2018 at the Sloane Building located at 50 Memorial Drive.

Violation Cunniff Landscaping holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10728, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on August 6, 2018 at 12:00 p.m. at 120-124 Rindge Avenue.

Violation Nicolazzo and Sons holder of Leaf Blower Permit # 10685, for alleged violation of Cambridge Municipal Ordinance 8.16.081.2(a), operating during a prohibited period, on August 15, 2018 at 9:40 a.m. at Highland Avenue and Sparks Street.

Violation Hassey Landscaping, for alleged violations of Failing to Comply with a Cease and Desist Order of June 28, 2018 and Cambridge Municipal Code 8.16.081.1(1)(b), 8.16.081.2(c), and 8.16.081.2(a)- operating without a permit and operating during a prohibited period on August 10, 2018 at approximately 2:00 p.m. and August 24, 2018 at approximately 4:00 p.m. at 19 Appleton Street.

Violation Baystate lawn and Landscape, for alleged violations of Failing to Comply with a Cease and Desist Order and Cambridge Municipal Code 8.16.081.1(1)(b), 8.16.081.2(c), and 8.16.081.2(a)- operating without a permit and operating during a prohibited period on August 13, 2018 at approximately 10:52 a.m. at 19 Craigie Circle.

Violation Carney Horticulture, for alleged violations of Cambridge Municipal Code 8.16.081.1(1)(b), 8.16.081.2(c), and 8.16.081.2(a)- operating without a permit and operating during a prohibited period on August 6, 2018 at approximately 8:50 a.m. at 18 Ash Street.

Violation E.C. Hathaway and Associates, for alleged violations of Cambridge Municipal Code 8.16.081.1(1)(b), 8.16.081.2(c), and 8.16.081.2(a)- operating without a permit and operating during a prohibited period on August 1, 2018 at approximately 10:50 a.m. at the corner of Brattle Street and Channing Street.

Violation John's Landscaping Service Inc., for alleged violations of Cambridge Municipal Code and 8.16.081.2(a)- and operating during a prohibited period on August 6, 2018 at approximately 9:00 a.m. at 154 Vassell Lane. In addition, John's Landscaping Service Inc. renewal application is incomplete in violation of 8.16.081.1(1)(b), 8.16.081.2(c).

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ORDER IN WHICH MATTERS ARE LISTED DOES NOT GUARANTEE IT IS THE ORDER WHICH THEY WILL BE CALLED. AS SUCH, PLEASE BE SURE TO ARRIVE AT THE NOTICED TIME OF 3:00PM.



Elizabeth Y. Lint, Executive Director